(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate w - & i % JR7* & ]

Name Rank

1 Mr LEE Ming-wah Assistant Building Services Inspector
% P S

2 Mr CHAN Chi-keung Chief Estate Assistant
Bﬁl%\ gF{j\_.;i o $@‘%FI =+ EJ' i ;’,%ELJJ%
(% IR LA PR e 2 )

3 Mr CHAN Wai-cheung Chief Estate Assistant
JFpf et 0 A U H S

4 Mr CHAN Wai-tong Chief Estate Assistant
GRS A T

5 Mr LAM Chi-fai Chief Estate Assistant
i Tt A

6 Mr WAN Cheong-ping Chief Estate Assistant
S Pt A =

(A [l A TR S i)

7 Mrs SHEK CHENG Siu-mei Clerical Officer
158 Pl RaEae
(6% 4 (IR EaEA A )

8 Mr YIP Chuen-fong Senior Clerical Officer
S, A ﬁ#ﬁﬁ"i‘/ ?}é =



(B) Departmental Staff Suggestions Scheme Award B%« R Iitilpgn

Name/Rank Category of Award
9 Miss HON Sze-yu, CONGENCO Bronze Award
fﬁv@g[ IR A NS S



(C) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - # i % JR7% f& 1

Name Rank

10  Mr AU Ming-sun Artisan
L e

11 Mr CHAN Chi-wah Artisan
R e

12 Mr CHEUK Wing-keung Avrtisan
AT e

13 Mr CHUNG Chi-man Artisan
N e R

14 Mr HON Chi-kan Avrtisan
N EE

15  Mr KWOK Kam-wai Artisan
g & FL

16  Mr LAI Chau-ming Avrtisan
G b=

17 Mr LAI Yung Artisan
ﬂ”@ffﬁ’iﬁ R
(2 IR EAR SR el i)

18  Mr LAW Yuk-sun Avrtisan
g A EE

19  Mr LEE Chun-shing Artisan
B b e

20  Mr LI Kwai-hung Avrtisan
# b=

21  Mr LUI Chun-hung, Tony Artisan
If'ﬁb’,:‘i%itﬁf =2

22 Mr WONG Chun-wai Avrtisan
P e

23  Mr WONG Wood-nang Artisan
TR e e

24 Mr YEUNG Wai-kit Avrtisan
bt e



(C) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = + #

# B AJRIAEHR

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Name

Mr YUNG Man-kit
Fit

Ms CHIU Ngan-hoi
R

Ms CHOI Wai-ping
Bk b

Ms LAM Yee-ling
Am A A

Mrs LAU CHAN Sik-king
2 EBre

Ms LEUNG Yin-ha
Rt 4

Ms CHAN Wan-yuk

=+

Ms KO Yuet-mei, Becky
iy e

Miss LAU Mei-yi
(ZEC AR

Mrs LEE LAM Lai-ping
% PR

Mrs WONG CHIU Shuk-ching, Catalina

ptRET
Mr LOK Chin-ping
BT L

Mr TANG Kim-wan
FIEC s

Mr LEUNG Chi-kwong, Eric
EREIE

Mr CHAN Kai-cheung
@F$ji
(B2 [l R PRI 2L P el 2 i)

Rank

Artisan

P

Assistant Clerical Officer

Y

Assistant Clerical Officer

LR R

Assistant Clerical Officer

Y

Assistant Clerical Officer

BE T Y

Assistant Clerical Officer
P2 [
Assistant Housing Manager

i1 R

Assistant Housing Manager

fil s A

Assistant Housing Manager

i1 R

Assistant Housing Manager

’EIJEBF—’TFIQHJ?E’:E[

Assistant Housing Manager

i1 R

Building Services Inspector

A R

Building Services Inspector

7R

Chief Building Services Engineer

A TR

Chief Estate Assistant
A+
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Name

Mr CHAN Kan-wan
Fp | 5=

Mr KWOK Hon-hing
B o

(57 % [P R & h)

Mr KWONG Ching-wan
g

Mr LAM Cheuk-wan
ﬁ%ﬁ?;%%iéf

Mr LAM Tze-ping
ey

Mr LAU Wai-ki
g ARl e

Mr WONG Che-kin
= %\g?it;i

(2 2 [P 2

Mr WONG Chi-shing
fh%ﬁ?if_éf

Mr WONG Kwok-chu
= i
(2 .5 [PPETR i 2 )

Mr YEUNG Hok-on

SR

(H .2 [IPETRAE s 71 )
Mr MAK Yiu-wing

K= G

(% A2 [RIR AR A i)

Miss CHAN Yee-wan
ffﬁi,%n a2

Ms LAI Fung-ling
LRI
(54 2 IR A ff)

Rank

Chief Estate Assistant
A+ A

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A+

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A+

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A+ A

Chief Estate Assistant
A g

Chief Estate Assistant
A+ S

Chief Estate Assistant
i e

Chief Structural Engineer

SR PR

Clerical Assistant
RE
Clerical Assistant

T2



(C) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = + #

£ B 2RI

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Name

Ms LO Shun-yi
r,;’)nﬁﬁt :{

Mrs NG CHAN Lai-sheung, Rosanna
£

Ms LO Mei ling, Margaret
Erﬂ\flj

Mrs TANG NG Lai-yee
ERET R

Ms WONG Wai-ling
‘Fti[ﬁl{?ﬁi/ A

Ms YEUNG Cheung-tai
=aye 4

Mr CHAN Chun-sam
ﬁqzx s

Mr CHAN Ki-cheong, Samson
Fp £l Fﬂli &

Mr CHEUNG Hop-chung
IR

(=5 [PPETR i 2 )
Mr CHOI Sui-hung

SR

Mr LO Kang-chuen

e

(Rt PO 7 )

Mr WONG Sau-kam, Patrick
F [,bxvfr:f =3

Mr LI Chi-chiu
Z}F&\%jﬁi

Ms LAM Fung-chi
e Rae

Mr LAM Sui-shing, Nichol
i Ha%sr “t

Rank

Clerical Assistant

:F;t} rrﬁ%{

Clerical Assistant

T

Clerical Officer
¥ %}_ &
Clerical Officer

VH

Clerical Officer
R %}_ &
Clerical Officer

VH

Clerk of Works
B
Clerk of Works
I %EFE{

Clerk of Works
B

Clerk of Works
I %EE”:ET
Clerk of Works
AR
Clerk of Works
I %EFE{

Estate Surveyor

% OB

Housing Manager

A

Housing Manager

GEEftor ]
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7l

78

79

80

81

82

Name

Mrs LAM TANG Shuk-yee

From e

Ms CHENG Lai-ching
BTN 2

Mr LAU Wai-sang
Pl ALt

Mr LIU Kam-shing
e

Mr LIU Wai-hung
EXJEEEEs

Miss PANG Mei-kuen
B

Ms SHUM Chui-yin
HEP

Ms SIU Shuk-han
s e

Mr SZETO Wai-man
il fEff Y

Mr TAM Wai-kwong
R [E A A

Ms WONG Hing-hung
‘Fhf[ B ¥ A

Mr HUI Lam-chun
b

Mr LEE Yiu-wai
PHPLY

Mr TAM Wai-chun
[ A

Mr CHAN Wing-cheung

e

Rank

Housing Manager
o R

Housing Officer

ES Bl S LT
B HU S

Housing Officer
A [

Housing Officer

R H e 1T
B 0

Housing Officer
A [

Housing Officer

ES Bl S LT
B O

Housing Officer
A [

Housing Officer

ES Bl S T
B 0

Housing Officer
A [

Housing Officer

ES Bl S LT
B 0

Housing Officer

A 2

Office Assistant
CE SET

Photoprinter II
= ARgYHIE

Senior Artisan

P

Senior Building Services Engineer

A B T
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83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

Name

Mr LAU Kwok-yim
B o

Mr LAW Tak-joe
R e A

Mr TSUI Jum-kwon
AL
(2t TR P el i)

Ms TAM Mee-yuk, Tammy
FX

Mr CHENG Wah-shan, Tommy
S T

Mr LEUNG Yiu-shing
AL

Mr CHAN Hing-cheung
g

Mr NGAN Kwok-wah
B

Mr SUEN Chi-leung
b AR

Rank
Senior Estate Assistant
iy = i)

Senior Estate Assistant
e gy

Senior Inspector of Works

i A

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)
[ e £ (5 )

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

R [ (442 )

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

PRI 1 Gl )

Structural Engineer

e I

Workman 11

Zak b

Works Supervisor | (Building Services)

- AR (5 T UERD



(D) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =

+ & iR R PRI Ak

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Name
Mr FUNG Hing-yat
IR E

Mr KWONG Hin-pui
T B

Miss HO Pik-wah
(RS

Mr CHAN Lee-ching

LU

Mr CHANG Tak-ting
T oy = A

Mr KO Sing-ping
pie-r 2

Mr KO Wing-sun
i

Mr TANG Yau-shun
SIE A

Mr YIU Wing-tim
WAV A

Ms HUN Sau-lin
St

Ms CHEUNG Lai-wa
=R P A

Miss LAU Wun-yi
2t d

Mr WAN Tin-yu, Timothy
FI=

Mr CHOW Tat-yan
fJ =

Ms LAU Po-chu, Catherine
ity e

Ms LI Yin-yee
Z el A

O - MRSt k)

Rank

Assistant Building Services Inspector

VS

Assistant Building Services Inspector

PR G T
Assistant CIericaI Officer
MR ?; =

Assistant Clerk of Works
Ty *EE?EF

Assistant Clerk of Works
T30 ﬁ%’ﬁfﬁ‘

Assistant Clerk of Works
15 g %‘E;fﬁ

Assistant Clerk of Works
130 ﬁ%’ﬁfﬁ‘

Assistant Clerk of Works
15 g %‘E;fﬁ

Assistant Clerk of Works
e R

Assistant Housing Manager

filte s AR

Clerical Assistant

< ?; Hizpl

Clerical Assistant
< é' e

Clerical Assistant
< ?; Hizpl
Engineer (Civil)
4 A

Office Assistant
B o PR

Office Assistant
B o g

9
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108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Name

Mr CHAU Sing

il

Mr JOR Yu-fung
SRR ERALE

Mr WONG Yeuk-hon, John
Fiag et

Ms TSANG Yuet-chun
for F

]E[ JFI
Mr CHOI Tak-yuen
ZE0RYI S

Mr HUI Sze-hon
e

Mr WAL Yan
BRI

Rank

Senior Architect

P
Survey Officer (Quantity)
HIE = = (TFD

Technical Officer (Architectural)
Fers 2 (S8R

Workman |
. ;’Ttg',:‘ 1S

Works Supervisor | (Building Services)

— AT O EED

Works Supervisor | (Building Services)

CH 50D

Works Supervisor | (Building Services)

- AR R

10
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115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

Name

Mr LAU Hak-ming
2 et

Mr WONG Wai-sin
Py

Ms HUI Man-lee
E:II:E;;'I_%{J—@ j

Mr CHAN Chiu-kuen
I

Mr NG Yuet-hei
BLE A

Mr LEUNG Yiu-chung
RIS

Mr CHEUNG Wing-wah
SR

Mr LEE Chiu-wah
% G

Mr TSANG Kam-wing
figfe e

Mr WAN Kin-leung
Tl (L

Mr WONG King-wai
ERUERS

Miss AU Wah-fun, Henrietta
G2

Ms AU Chui-chun
e

Ms LAW Kwan-ngoi
epEd A

Mr LAI Wing-cheong
sfres

Mr LUI King-ki
fipieees

Mr YIP Shu-tong

11

Rank
Artisan

e

Artisan

e

Assistant Clerical Officer
S
Assistant Housing Manager

’EIJEBF—’TFIQHJ?E’:E[

Assistant Housing Manager

F H 5 s

Chief Architect
A

Chief Estate Assistant
A A

Chief Estate Assistant
e

Chief Estate Assistant
A+ A

Chief Estate Assistant

A e

Chief Estate Assistant

A A

Chief Survey Officer (Quantity)
ARGIE = = (2ORD

Clerical Assistant
J ?{I’ﬁ%‘
Clerical Assistant
&g

Foreman

ANpSS—

fﬁl(—
Foreman

i
b

Senior Building Services Inspector



(E) Retirement Souvenir i¥ R & 4 &

132

133

134

135

136

137

A

Mr YU Cheuk-woon
& ’%ﬁﬁl’i?

Mr AU YEUNG Cheuk-hon
i P T

Mr MAK Wing-hang
RN
Mr TSANG Tat-man
T A

j

Mr CHOI Ho-wing
ERE

Mr TANG Kim-wah
Fpay

12

i S

Senior Building Services Inspector
i Sy i

Senior Clerk of Works

ﬁ;’ﬁkﬁj IEE?FF

Senior Estate Assistant
Ay A

Senior Estate Assistant
[ A g

Welfare Worker
@A

Workman |1

SRk





